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• Outreach:  Members of the working group are 
available to make presentations on SCP to industry 
meetings or other events.  

 
For additional information, contact Roger Petzold, FHWA 
Office of Interstate and Border Planning, at 202/366-4074 or 
Roger.Petzold@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
 

mailto:Roger.Petzold@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Larry.Anderson@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Carol.Adkins@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Ben.Williams@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:aung.gye@fhwa.dot.gov
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CTE National Teleconference Series:  Scenario Planning 
for Better Transportation Decision Making 
 
FHWA and the Center for Transportation and the 
Environment at North Carolina State University will present a 

http://www.itre.ncsu.edu/CTE/TechTransfer/Teleconferences/index.asp
http://www.itre.ncsu.edu/CTE/TechTransfer/Teleconferences/index.asp
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/planning/index.htm
mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:jody.mccullough@fhwa.dot.gov
http://environment.transportation.org/
http://www.planning.dot.gov/
mailto:jody.mccullough@fhwa.dot.gov
http://webcast102.itre.ncsu.edu/CTE/Presentations/TC33-16December2004/archive_16December2004.html
http://webcast102.itre.ncsu.edu/CTE/Presentations/TC33-16December2004/archive_16December2004.html
http://www.planning.dot.gov/documents/health/IntHealthTA.htm
mailto:David.Belluck@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
http://www.epa.gov/otaq/ngm.htm
mailto:mobile@epa.gov
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Q u a l i t y ,  A s s e s s m e n t  a n d  S t a n d a r d s  D i v i s i o n ,  2 0 0 0  
T r a v e r w o o d  D r i v e ,  A n n  A r b o r ,  M I  4 8 1 0 5 .   E P A  p l a n s  t o  h o l d  
a  M O V E S 2 0 0 4  w o r k s h o p  i n  t h e  s p r i n g  a n d  w i l l  p o s t  s p e c i f i c s  
o n  i t s  w e b s i t e  w h e n  t h e  d a t e  a n d  l o c a t i o n  a r e  f i n a l i z e d .  

EPA Reclassifies Nine Ozone Nonattainment Areas 
On September 17, 2004 U.S. EPA announced the 
r e c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  o f  n i n e  a r e a s  t o  " m a r g i n a l "  i n s t e a d  o f  

http://wwwcf.fhwa.dot.gov/exit.cfm?link=http://www.epa.gov/fedrgstr/EPA-AIR/2004/September/Day-22/a21184.htm
http://wwwcf.fhwa.dot.gov/exit.cfm?link=http://www.epa.gov/fedrgstr/EPA-AIR/2004/September/Day-22/a21184.htm
mailto:Robin.Mayhew@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Robin.Smith@fhwa.dot.gov
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/hep10/state/fcreport.htm
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New Transportation Planning Capacity Building Mini-CD 
 
The TPCB Program recently issued a CD-card that includes a 
streamlined version of the TPCB web site.  This CD-card 
provides access to sample program publications and resources 
and links to relevant issues and topics. This CD-card is 
available for field staff to distribute to state and local decision 

mailto:elizabeth.fischer@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:elizabeth.fischer@fhwa.dot.gov
http://www.planning.dot.gov/peer.asp
mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Effie.Stallsmith@fta.dot.gov
mailto:Bob.Radics@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Jose.Dory@fhwa.dot.gov
http://tmip.fhwa.dot.gov/conf_courses/
mailto:Supin.Yoder@fhwa.dot.gov
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http://www.ruraltransportation.org/
mailto:elizabeth.fischer@fhwa.dot.gov
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/environment/rectrails/publications.htm
mailto:christopher.douwes@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Pamela.Caldwell@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Sabrina.David@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:Sabrina.David@fhwa.dot.gov
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directing statewide and metropolitan planning, air quality, and 
research. Ms. Williams is also responsible for coordinating 
with the Maryland Department of Transportation, the 
Maryland Metropolitan Planning Organizations, and the 
Maryland Transportation Authority.  Ms. Williams works 
closely with the Federal Transit Administration Region 3 and 
the Environmental Protection Agency Region 3 offices to 
conduct joint reviews for air quality conformity.   

Ms. Williams’ educational background includes a joint 
Masters degree in Urban and Regional Planning/Urban Affairs 
from Michigan State University, a Bachelors degree in Public 
Administration from Grand Valley State University, an 
Associates degree in Biblical Studies from Zion Bible 
Institute.  Ms. Williams is an active partner of Spirit of Faith 
Christian Center working with the youth ministry and playing 
her flute in the church orchestra.  She serves as a mentor and 
motivational speaker for the “For Our Kids and US” 
(FOK’US, Inc.) youth organization.   

 
THE DEADLINE FOR CONTRIBUTIONS FOR THE 
NEXT ISSUE is April 30, 2005.   Please forward 
submissions to Sherry Ways at sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov 
or Ben Williams at ben.williams@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sherry.ways@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:ben.williams@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:joakley@aashto.org
http://intra.fhwa.dot.gov/contact.cfm?email=Ralph.Volpe@fhwa.dot.gov
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/ohpi/hpms/hpmsworkshop.htm
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/ohpi/hpms/hpmsworkshop.htm
http://www.itre.edu/CTE/TechTransfer/Teleconferences/index.asp
mailto:Eloise.Freeman-Powell@fhwa.dot.gov
http://intra.fhwa.dot.gov/contact.cfm?email=bikeleague@bikeleague.org
http://intra.fhwa.dot.gov/contact.cfm?email=conference@planning.org
mailto:terry.keller@state.sd.us
http://www.gis-t.org/
mailto:Eloise.Freeman-Powell@fhwa.dot.gov
http://www.trb-portland-05.com/
mailto:hannahst@battelle.org
http://www.trb.org/conferences/censusdata
http://tmi.cob.fsu.edu/act/
mailto:Eloise.Freeman-Powell@fhwa.dot.gov
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